NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-561:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, and page 2, line 23, after "the" insert "projected";
- (2) On page 1, line 22, <u>strike</u> "APPROPRIATIONS)" and <u>insert</u> "APPROPRIATIONS),";
- (3) On page 1, line 23, strike "GRANTS)" and insert "GRANTS),";
- (4) On page 2, lines 5-7, strike "required Recipient to conduct a minimum number of fundraising events and achieve certain fundraising goals, as well as procure" and insert "included certain fundraising goals for Recipient, as well as procurement of";
- (5) On page 2, line 9, strike "achieve" and insert "further";
- (6) On page 2, lines 12 and 20, strike "On File" and insert "Revised
 On File";
- (7) On page 2, line 23, strike "required";
- (8) On page 2, lines 29 and 30, strike "118.201(F)(7)" and insert "118.201(f)(7)";
- (9) Remove **On File** and replace with **Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised On File to update the reporting language and include the revised line item budget;
- (10) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1590121-v1-2023-561_NCSPHS_Amd.docx